503570671 11/16/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3617298

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ACHIM SPYCHALSKI-MERLE			09/03/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	PF-SCH	WEISSTECHNOLOGIE		
Street Address:	KARL-BRÖGER-STRASSE 10			
City:	ALSFELD			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	36304			
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 4846133		
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (3 e sent to t	4846133 330)864-7986 t he e-mail address first; if that is un		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (3 e sent to t provided;	4846133 330)864-7986		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 33	4846133 330)864-7986 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 33 pa H	4846133 330)864-7986 t he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 30-864-5550 atents@hahnlaw.com IAHN LOESER & PARKS, LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3 5 9 6 9 0	4846133 330)864-7986 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 30-864-5550 atents@hahnlaw.com IAHN LOESER & PARKS, LLP DNE GOJO PLAZA STE 300		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3 5 9 6 9 0	4846133 330)864-7986 t he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 30-864-5550 atents@hahnlaw.com IAHN LOESER & PARKS, LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 33 pa H O A	4846133 330)864-7986 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 30-864-5550 atents@hahnlaw.com IAHN LOESER & PARKS, LLP DNE GOJO PLAZA STE 300		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 33 pa H O A	4846133 330)864-7986 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 30-864-5550 atents@hahnlaw.com IAHN LOESER & PARKS, LLP DNE GOJO PLAZA STE 300 .KRON, OHIO 44311		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 33 pa H O A	4846133 330)864-7986 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 30-864-5550 atents@hahnlaw.com IAHN LOESER & PARKS, LLP IAHN LOESER & PARKS, LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 33 pa H O A	4846133 330)864-7986 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 30-864-5550 atents@hahnlaw.com IAHN LOESER & PARKS, LLP DNE GOJO PLAZA STE 300 .KRON, OHIO 44311 117006.00033 BRET A. HRIVNAK		

Practitioner's Docket No. 117006.00033

For: U.S. Rights For: U.S. Application By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, legal title to the inventions and related rights described below was transferred from Assigner to Assignee on or before the filing of German Patent Application 10 2014 013 342.7 filed September 8, 2014, pursuant to the German Employees Invention Act.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Achim Spychalski-Merle Wieshof 3 Alsfeld Germany 36304 Nationality: German

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

PF-Schweißtechnologie GmbH Karl-Bröger-Straße 10 Alsfeld Germany 36304 Country of Formation: Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

A TOOL COUPLER FOR A CLAMPING SYSTEM, IN PARTICULAR FOR CLAMPING A WELDING SADDLE TO A PLASTIC PIPE, AND A CLAMPING SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR CLAMPING

and which is found in the application filed herewith and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 9/3/2015

Signature of Aching Spychalski-Merie

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 1

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 037113 FRAME: 0496

7579005.1

RECORDED: 11/16/2015